Adjustment of related
 party transactions

Accounts receivable -10,000.00
Revenue -10,000.00

Correction of cost of sales
 settled across periods

Accounts payable 2,262,661.27
Other payable -2,800,724.33
Adjustment of profit and
 loss from
 previous years

538,063.06

Regarding the above errors
 related to subsidiaries,
 they had an impact on the net
 assets of the Company calculated
 on an ongoing basis at the point of
 acquisition of the non-controlling
 shareholders of the
 relevant subsidiaries, and on the
 non-controlling interests of the
 Company as of the
 balance sheet date

Capital surplus 1,631,656.52
Adjustment of profit and
 loss from
 previous years

3,670,301.65

Non-controlling interests -5,301,958.17

Other reclassification errors Other receivables -12,332,834.67
Other payables -12,332,834.67
Lease liabilities -860,000.00
Non-current liabilities
 due within one year

860,000.00

29

6.3.2 Impacts of correction of accounting errors in previous periods on the June 30, 2021
financial statements

(1) Consolidated Income Statement

(All amounts in RMB Yuan unless otherwise stated)

Item Restated

Accumulated
amounts

impacted by
error correction Before restatement

1.Revenue 607,736,706.59 -15,074,689.77 622,811,396.36
 Of which: Revenue from main businesses 561,344,645.23 -15,074,689.77 576,419,335.00

2.Cost of sales 566,389,581.01 -6,418,585.09 572,808,166.10
 Of which: Cost of sales 454,141,400.56 -8,458.44 454,149,859.00
   General and
   administrative expenses 76,061,449.25 3,126,704.10 72,934,745.15
   Financial expenses 17,237,698.27 118,805.72 17,118,892.55
   Credit impairment losses -2,313,298.25 9,655,636.47 -11,968,934.72

3.Operating profit 51,115,693.18 -8,656,104.68 59,771,797.86
 Add: Non-operating income 4,840,495.28 4,235,525.65 604,969.63
 Less: Non-operating expenses 2,211,519.98 -500,000.00 2,711,519.98

4.Total profit 53,744,668.48 -3,920,579.03 57,665,247.51
 Less: Income tax expenses 17,506,450.86 984,353.58 16,522,097.28

5.Net profit 36,238,217.62 -4,904,932.17 41,143,149.79

6.Other comprehensive income, net of tax 36,238,217.62 -4,904,932.17 41,143,149.79
 Of which: Total comprehensive income
   attributable to
   owners of the parent company 35,003,345.89 -7,909,831.90 42,913,177.79
   Total comprehensive income
   attributable to
   non-controlling interests 1,234,871.73 3,004,899.73 -1,770,028.00

30

(2) Consolidated Balance Sheet

(All amounts in RMB Yuan unless otherwise stated)

Item Restated

Accumulated
amounts

impacted by
error correction

Before
restatement

ASSETS
Current assets:
 Accounts receivable 284,596,120.10 -132,492,458.21 417,088,578.31
 Less: Provision for bad debts of
 accounts receivable 9,277,549.75 -34,893,554.69 44,171,104.44
 Accounts receivable, net 275,318,570.35 -97,598,903.52 372,917,473.87
 Prepayments 12,565,753.92 -4,732,060.38 17,297,814.30
 Other receivables 47,645,819.54 -12,332,836.88 59,978,656.42
 Less: Provision for bad debts of
 other receivables 2,441,789.57 -30,010.00 2,471,799.57
 Other receivables, net 45,204,029.97 -12,302,826.88 57,506,856.85

Total current assets 669,134,939.17 -114,633,790.78 783,768,729.95

Non-current assets:
 Long-term equity investments 127,062,370.79 4,090,421.66 122,971,949.13
 Right-of-use assets 281,164,991.67 4,670,519.15 276,494,472.52
 Goodwill 92,554,246.83 -417,348.78 92,971,595.61
 Deferred tax assets 35,823,255.19 -7,302,786.81 43,126,042.00

Total non-current assets 1,636,151,265.00 9,052,407.38 1,627,098,857.62

TOTAL ASSETS 2,305,286,204.18 -105,581,383.40 2,410,867,587.57

LIABILITIES AND OWNERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable 71,305,808.39 2,293,577.19 69,012,231.20
 Other payables 35,087,424.48 -697,695.46 35,785,119.94
 Non-current liabilities due within
 in one year 65,122,900.00 860,000.00 64,262,900.00

Total current liabilities 556,624,561.17 2,455,881.73 554,168,679.44

31

Item Restated

Accumulated
amounts

impacted by
error correction

Before
restatement

Non-current liabilities:
 Lease liabilities 231,269,027.43 4,058,751.75 227,210,275.68

Total non-current liabilities 488,661,172.65 4,058,751.75 484,602,420.90

Total liabilities 1,045,285,733.82 6,514,633.48 1,038,771,100.34

Owners’ equity:
 Capital surplus 829,085,404.95 15,029,893.60 814,055,511.35
 Retained earnings 239,961,660.67 -121,641,539.03 361,603,199.70
 Total equity attributable to
  owners of the parent company 1,180,947,515.62 -106,611,645.40 1,287,559,161.02
 Non-controlling interests 79,052,954.74 -5,484,370.58 84,537,325.32

Total owners’ equity 1,260,000,470.36 -112,096,015.98 1,372,096,486.34

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND OWNERS’ EQUITY 2,305,286,204.18 -105,581,382.50 2,410,867,586.68

Independent Non-executive Directors’ Opinion

The independent non-executive Directors are of the view that the Company has
upheld a more stringent implementation of the Accounting Standards for Enterprises,
and the correction of these accounting errors is in line with the actual operation and
financial position of the Company. The correction made by the Company complies
with the requirements of the Accounting Standards for Enterprises and other relevant
documents. The revised financial data and financial statements can more objectively
and fairly reflect the financial position of the Company. Accordingly, the independent